Dr. Kush Kumar Bhagat

Director - Electrophysiology and Heart Failure

Education Qualification :

- M.B.B.S. (Gold Medallist) Maharashtra University of health sciences, NASHIK (2004-2010).
- ▶ M.D. Internal Medicine King George Medical University, Lucknow (2010-2013).
- D.M. Cardiology (Gold Medallist) LPS institute of Cardiology, GSVM Medical College, Kanpur (2013-2016).
- ▶ Fellowship in Cardiac Electrophysiology, Complex Arrythmias, and Pacing, 2019
- Fuwai Hospital, Peking Union Medical College (PUMC), Chinese Academy Medical Sciences (CAMS), Beijing

Work Experience :

- An overall clinical experience of 10 years where I got the opportunity to work in some of the premier hospitals in India
- Worked as Junior Resident in the Department of Internal Medicine from King George Medical University, Lucknow from 2010-2011).
- ► Worked as Cardiology Fellow cum Senior Resident in the Department of Cardiology from LPS institute of
- Cardiology, GSVM Medical College, Kanpur from 2013-2016.
- Worked as Fellow in Department of Cardiac Electrophysiology, Complex Arrythmias, and Pacing from Fuwai Hospital, Peking Union Medical College (PUMC), Chinese Academy Medical Sciences (CAMS), Beijing
- Presently serving as Director Electrophysiology and Heart Failure at Eternal Hospital, Jaipur from 2016 till date

Special Interests :

- Electrophysiological study and radiofrequency ablation for SVT including AVNRT, AVRT, AT
- Atrial Fibrillation and Ventricular Tachycardia Ablation
- Pacemaker & ICD Implantation
- ► CRTP, CRTD implantation
- Physiological pacing including HIS bundle and LBB pacing
- Acute MI Primary Angioplasty
- Rotablation for Calcified Vessels
- Complex Angioplasty including Left Main Intervention, Bifurcation Intervention, CTO Intervention
- Peripheral Angioplasty including Carotid, Ileo-femoral, Renal Intervention
- ► IVC Filter
- Device closures and Bronchial artery embolization
- ► IVUS, OCT, FFR

Awards & Honours :

- ► Gold Medal In MBBS
- Gold Medal In DM Cardiology
- First In Rajasthan To Do LBB CRT And His CRT

Membership:

Member, Asia Pacific Heart Rhythm Society (APHRS).

Member, Indian Heart Rhythm Society (IHRS)

Member, Indian Society of Electrocardiology (ISE)

Member, Cardiology Society of India (CSI)

Member, Cardiology Society of India CSI, Rajasthan

OPD Timing :

Sinai Heart

Monday - Saturday, 9 am to 5 pm









Call Us : 0141-5174000 or 9549158888 | Email Us at: contactus@eternalheart.org 3 A Jagatpura Road, Near Jawahar Circle, Jaipur - 302 017, Rajasthan